Would you like to enjoy touring around Kochi Prefecture with your hands free?

Luggage Deposit Service

In order to assist you in having fun with exploring Kochi, we started a new "Luggage Deposit Service" (Tenimotsu Ichiji Azukari) from 1st July 2017. Simply deposit your luggage at our Tosa Terrace Business Office, and enjoy Kochi hands-free.

< Luggage Deposit Duration>

From initial deposited timing, till 17:30 on the same day.

<u>× For collections made on the next day, an additional of 500 yen per luggage will be charged.</u>

* Regardless of whether we are notified or not, luggage will not be retrievable after 17:30

<Fee>

500 yen / luggage

- < Items that cannot be deposited >
- (1) Money, valuables, stocks and bonds, passports, and anything deemed to be valuable.
- (2) Ashes, mortuary tablets, artifacts and antiques.
- (3) Animals.
- (4) Dangerous items such as volatiles, explosives, and other chemical items.
- (5) Guns, swords and other items that may be used for crimes.
- (6) Foul-odor emitting items such as unclean or deteriorating items.
- (7) Items that are forbidden by the law.
- (8) Other items that are deemed unsuitable for storing.

<Compensation Amount>

Regarding any damages to the belonging that results from the fault of this association during the period when it is stored, the reported price of the item or $\pm 100,000$ whichever is lower will be assessed as the current market price.

<Regarding other concerns>

Please check through the luggage deposit service agreement.



Deposit luggage at Tosa Terrace Business Office. We will return your luggage back to you at Tosa Terrace

Kochi Visitors & Convention Association - Tosa Terrace Office (公財) 高知県観光コンベンション協会とさてらす営業所

Operating Hours: 8:30 - 18:00